(a)     Payment, during January of the calendar year following the date of the Executive's termination, of an amount equal to the Executive's 
Termination Year Target Bonus multiplied by a fraction, the numerator of which is the number of days during the fiscal year of the Executive's 
termination that the Executive was employed by the Company and the denominator is three hundred sixty-five (365), provided that in no event 
shall such payment exceed fifty percent (50%) of the Termination Year Target Bonus.  

(b)     Continued payment off payroll for two and one-half (2 1/2) years (in approximately equal monthly installments) of an amount equal to

[...]

The "Prorated Portion" of the foregoing 
amount shall be determined by multiplying such amount by a fraction, the numerator of which is the number of days during the fiscal year of 
termination that the Executive is employed by the Company, and the denominator of which is, three hundred sixty-five (365).  

(d)     A lump-sum cash payment equal to three (3) times the greater of: (i) the Executive's highest annual incentive compensation earned over 
the three (3) fiscal years ending prior to the earlier of the Change in Control or the Qualifying Termination (whether or not deferred);